

MC 624/2023

21.03.2025

Petitioner files hazira. O.P appears today with a fresh vakalatname alongwith a petition for time to file w/o as stated in

HD. Considered

Prayer is allowed.

To 11.06.2025 for filing W/O and declaration by O.P.

Sd/ Ashok Halder

J.M. 2nd Court Ranaghat