

MC 624/2023

11.06.2025

Both parties file hazira. O.P files declaration of asset. Let it be kept with the record.
No W/O is filed by the O.P.

To 17.09.2025 for interim hearing and W/O if any in the mean time by the O.P.

Sd/ Ashok Halder

J.M.2nd Court Ranaghat.